
Question on Notice

No. 954

Asked on 27 August 2025

HON M DE BRENNI ASKED THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND THE ARTS (HON J
LANGBROEK)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Minister’s response to Estimates Pre-Hearing Question on Notice No. 5 of 2025, and in particular answer (b)—

Will the Minister advise the (a) total number of teachers surveyed, (b) total number of ‘school leaders’ surveyed, (c) time period for consultation and (d) method of the consultation?

ANSWER:

I am advised:

• 8789 teachers were surveyed

• 2896 school leaders were surveyed

Consultation was held across Term 1 and Term 2, 2025.

Methods of consultation included:

• meetings with stakeholders;

• face to face and virtual workshops;

• online surveys; and

• written submissions.

